City of Norman, OK



Municipal Building Council Chambers 201 West Gray Norman, OK 73069

Master

File Number: E-1415-19

	File ID:	E-1415-19	Туре:	Easement	Status:	Consent Item
	Version:	1	Reference:	Item No. 16	In Control:	City Council
Depa	artment:	Parks and Recreation Department	Cost:		File Created:	10/07/2014
Fil	le Name:	Granting easement to OG Brandywine	G&E for apartme	ents on	Final Action:	
	Title:		IPANY TO PF	ROVIDE UNDEF	NO. E-1415-19 TO OK RGROUND ELECTRICAL RTH OF LINDSEY	
		ACTION NEEDED: M the execution thereof. ACTION TAKEN:	-	·	ent No. E-1415-19; and,	if granted, authorize
					Agenda Date:	10/28/2014
					Agenda Number:	16
Attachments:		Request frojm OG&E.pdf	f, Easement.pdf			
Project Manager:		Mitch Miles, Par Planner				
Entered by:		mitch.miles@normanok.	gov		Effective Date:	
History of Legislative File						
Ver- Acti	ing Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Result:

Text of Legislative File E-1415-19

Body

sion:

BACKGROUND: In September, 2014, the Parks and Recreation Department and Public Works Department were contacted by OG&E requesting a Grant of Easement and Right of Way for the purpose if installing underground electrical service to a new apartment complex.

The land in consideration is located at the corner of East Lindsey Street and S.E. 24th Avenue. The new apartment complex will be located north of Lindsey Street on Brandywine Lane.

The new service line will be installed within City of Norman property as described in Exhibit "A" and shown on Exhibit "B" of Easement Number 1415-19, a copy of which is attached. The easement will be 10 ft. in width and approximately 370 ft. in length. This property was originally given as voluntary park land but serves primarily as a drainage way. There currently are no improvement plans for this site.

DISCUSSION: OG&E has prepared the necessary documentation to request the Grant of Easement and Right of Way. Park Planning and Public Works staff have reviewed the proposal and determined that the granting of

Date:

this easement will not interfere with any current or planned future development of this site or adjacent streets.

Attached is OG&E's Easement request letter, Easement and Right of Way Agreement (Easement No. 1415-19) and Job Identifier drawing.

<u>RECOMMENDATION</u>: It is recommended that City Council approve the Easement Number 1415-19, a Grant of Easement and Right of Way to OG&E, and authorize the City Attorney to execute a Right of Way Agreement to that effect.